



**Bid Tabulation
Sheridan Street Storm and Sanitary
Sewer Improvements**

Route Illinois Ave, High St, Mountain St, & Sheridan Ave
 County Kane
 Local Agency City of Aurora
 Section _____

Bids Received June 29th, 2016 at 2 P.M.

				Total Engineer's Est		H. Linden & Sons Sewer & Water, Inc. 722 E. South St., Unit D Plano, IL 60545		Copenhaver Construction 75 Koppie Drive Gilberts, IL 60136		Martam Construction, Inc. 1200 Gasket Dr. Elgin, IL 60120		Swallow Construction Corporation 4250 Lacey Road Downers Grove, IL 60515		Superior Excavating Co. P.O. Box 575 Channahan, IL 60410	
NO.	ITEM	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT
General															
1	Storm, Sanitary, Water Structures to be Abandoned	EA	3	\$ 750.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 1,170.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 265.00	\$ 795.00	\$ 670.00	\$ 2,010.00
2	Abandon Existing Sewer Pipe Connection	EA	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 648.00	\$ 648.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 670.00	\$ 670.00
3	Pipe Connection to be Abandoned at Combined Sewer Manhole	EA	7	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 648.00	\$ 4,536.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 268.00	\$ 1,876.00
4	Select Granular Trench Backfill	CY	4,300	\$ 30.00	\$ 129,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 21,500.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 103,200.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 154,800.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 98,900.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 137,600.00
5	Unsuitable Soil Removal and Replacement	CY	126	\$ 50.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 5,292.00	\$ 76.00	\$ 9,576.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 5,040.00
6	Exploration Trench, 8 Ft	LF	60	\$ 100.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 86.00	\$ 5,160.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,100.00
Sanitary Sewer															
7	Sanitary Sewer Removal & Replacement, 6" PVC SDR-26, ASTM 3034	LF	288	\$ 65.00	\$ 18,720.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 81.00	\$ 23,328.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 19,584.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 13,536.00
8	Sanitary Sewer Removal & Replacement, 8" PVC DR-18, AWWA C-900	LF	5	\$ 85.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 129.00	\$ 645.00	\$ 386.00	\$ 1,930.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 310.00
9	Sanitary Sewer Removal & Replacement, 12" PVC SDR-26, ASTM 3034	LF	14	\$ 250.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 1,820.00	\$ 489.00	\$ 6,846.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 404.00	\$ 5,656.00
10	Sanitary Sewer Removal & Replacement, 16" PVC DR-25, AWWA C-905	LF	5	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 607.00	\$ 3,035.00	\$ 255.00	\$ 1,275.00	\$ 148.00	\$ 740.00
11	Sanitary Sewer Removal & Replacement, 18" PVC DR-25, AWWA C-905	LF	5	\$ 120.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 750.00
12	Sanitary Sewer, 6" PVC SDR-26, ASTM 3034	FT	325	\$ 75.00	\$ 24,375.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 8,125.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 19,175.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 18,850.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 14,625.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 20,150.00
13	Sanitary Sewer, 8" PVC SDR-26, ASTM 3035	FT	485	\$ 95.00	\$ 46,075.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 44,620.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 30,555.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 30,070.00	\$ 61.00	\$ 29,585.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 31,040.00
14	Sanitary Service Tee, 8"x6" PVC SDR-26, ASTM 3034	EA	11	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 820.00	\$ 9,020.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,200.00
15	Sanitary Manhole - Type A, 4' dia.	EA	5	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 3,998.00	\$ 19,990.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 16,250.00
16	Combined Sewer Manhole - Brick and Mortar Storm Inverts to be Abandoned	EA	3	\$ 250.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 12,300.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,950.00
17	Inserta-tee Installation, 12"x6"	EA	2	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,410.00	\$ 4,820.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 531.00	\$ 1,062.00
18	Precast Manhole with a monolithic external drop, 4' dia.	EA	1	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 7,710.00	\$ 7,710.00	\$ 5,775.00	\$ 5,775.00	\$ 11,300.00	\$ 11,300.00
19	Filling Existing Sewer or Water Main with CLSM	CY	3	\$ 200.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 186.00	\$ 558.00	\$ 1,275.00	\$ 3,825.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 450.00
Storm Sewer															
20	Storm Sewer - 12" RCP CL IV	LF	388	\$ 70.00	\$ 27,160.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 25,608.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 22,892.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 20,952.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 32,980.00	\$ 87.00	\$ 33,756.00
21	Storm Sewer - 15" RCP CL IV	LF	228	\$ 85.00	\$ 19,380.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 15,504.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 14,136.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 13,224.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 14,592.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 15,732.00
22	Storm Sewer - 18" RCP CL IV	LF	116	\$ 105.00	\$ 12,180.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 8,352.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 7,888.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 7,888.00	\$ 87.00	\$ 10,092.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 8,352.00
23	Storm Sewer - 21" RCP CL IV	LF	59	\$ 115.00	\$ 6,785.00	\$ 81.00	\$ 4,779.00	\$ 73.00	\$ 4,307.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 4,248.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 5,428.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 4,720.00
24	Storm Sewer - 24" RCP CL IV	LF	1,322	\$ 125.00	\$ 165,250.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 111,048.00	\$ 83.00	\$ 109,726.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 99,150.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 145,420.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 111,048.00
25	Storm Sewer - 30" RCP CL IV	LF	360	\$ 150.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 33,120.00	\$ 102.00	\$ 36,720.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 31,680.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 114.00	\$ 41,040.00

				Total Engineer's Est		H. Linden & Sons Sewer & Water, Inc. 722 E. South St., Unit D Plano, IL 60545		Copenhaver Construction 75 Koppie Drive Gilberts, IL 60136		Martam Construction, Inc. 1200 Gasket Dr. Elgin, IL 60120		Swallow Construction Corporation 4250 Lacey Road Downers Grove, IL 60515		Superior Excavating Co. P.O. Box 575 Channahan, IL 60410	
NO.	ITEM	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT
26	Storm Inlet - Type A, 2' dia.	EA	6	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 1,238.00	\$ 7,428.00	\$ 1,085.00	\$ 6,510.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 7,500.00
27	Storm Infiltration Catch Basin, Ty B, 3' dia.	EA	11	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 35,200.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 19,800.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 29,700.00	\$ 2,456.00	\$ 27,016.00	\$ 2,350.00	\$ 25,850.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 26,400.00
28	Storm Manhole - Type D, 4' dia.	EA	12	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 19,200.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 34,800.00	\$ 2,884.00	\$ 34,608.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 3,550.00	\$ 42,600.00
29	Storm Manhole - Type D, 5' dia.	EA	3	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 5,012.00	\$ 15,036.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 5,850.00	\$ 17,550.00
30	Field Adjustments to Proposed Storm Structures	EA	3	\$ 750.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 972.00	\$ 2,916.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00
31	Modify Existing Structure	EA	2	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 890.00	\$ 1,780.00	\$ 1,295.00	\$ 2,590.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00
32	Sawcut and Connect Existing Storm Sewer to Proposed Structure, 24"	EA	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,840.00	\$ 1,840.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 670.00	\$ 670.00
33	Storm Sewer Removal and Replacement, 15" RCP CL IV	LF	10	\$ 95.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00
Water Main															
34	Open Cut Copper Water Service, 1"	LF	298	\$ 40.00	\$ 11,920.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,980.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 11,622.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 18,476.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,490.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 7,450.00
Restoration															
35	Temporary Pavement, 2"	SY	2,008	\$ 40.00	\$ 80,320.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,008.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 34,136.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 42,168.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 14,056.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 20,080.00
36	Class D Patching, 6" Binder	SY	1,627	\$ 65.00	\$ 105,755.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 78,096.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 71,588.00	\$ 44.50	\$ 72,401.50	\$ 42.00	\$ 68,334.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 81,350.00
37	Class D Patching, 10" Binder	SY	618	\$ 85.00	\$ 52,530.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 44,496.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 42,642.00	\$ 71.00	\$ 43,878.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 40,788.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 48,204.00
38	HMA Surface Course, 1-1/2"	TON	327	\$ 85.00	\$ 27,795.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 31,065.00	\$ 93.00	\$ 30,411.00	\$ 95.50	\$ 31,228.50	\$ 88.00	\$ 28,776.00	\$ 99.00	\$ 32,373.00
39	HMA Surface Removal, 1-1/2"	SY	1,462	\$ 10.00	\$ 14,620.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 5,848.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 7,310.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 6,579.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 5,848.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 6,579.00
40	PCC Drive Approach Removal & Replacement, 6"	SY	67	\$ 75.00	\$ 5,025.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 5,695.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 3,953.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 4,154.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 5,360.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 6,030.00
41	HMA Drive Approach Removal & Replacement, 4"	SY	130	\$ 55.00	\$ 7,150.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 5,850.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 5,980.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 7,020.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 5,460.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 5,720.00
42	Combination PCC Curb and Gutter Removal and Replacement	LF	465	\$ 30.00	\$ 13,950.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 13,950.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 13,020.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 10,230.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 13,950.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 17,670.00
43	PCC Sidewalk Rem. and Replace, 5"	SF	470	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 4,230.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 3,760.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 3,055.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 3,995.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 5,170.00
44	Detectable Warnings	SF	10	\$ 30.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 270.00
45	Thermoplastic Pavement Markings, 4"	FT	320	\$ 1.50	\$ 480.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,280.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,280.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 480.00	\$ 1.30	\$ 416.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 800.00
46	Thermoplastic Pavement Markings, 6"	FT	490	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,225.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,940.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,225.00	\$ 1.90	\$ 931.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,940.00
47	Thermoplastic Pavement Markings, 24"	FT	180	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 1,530.00	\$ 7.75	\$ 1,395.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 2,160.00
48	Seeding - Aurora Mix	SY	230	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 920.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 4,140.00	\$ 11.25	\$ 2,587.50	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,840.00
Administration, Safety & Erosion Control															
49	Items Ordered by Engineer	Allowance	1	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 85,000.00
50	Traffic Control and Protection	LS	1	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 165,000.00	\$ 165,000.00	\$ 84,000.00	\$ 84,000.00	\$ 35,800.00	\$ 35,800.00	\$ 122,500.00	\$ 122,500.00	\$ 128,000.00	\$ 128,000.00
51	Inlet Protection	EACH	25	\$ 200.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 156.00	\$ 3,900.00
52	Dewatering Bag	EACH	1	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 115.00
53	Temporary Staging	CY	125	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,125.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,250.00
54	Non-Special Waste Disposal	CY	100	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 76.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,000.00
55	Special Waste Disposal	CY	25	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 1,625.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,000.00
56	Disposal Tickets to Heartland Recycling	LOADS	650	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
Addendum No. 1 - Bidder's Total Proposal for Making Entire Improvements =					\$ 1,126,260.00		\$ 871,774.00		\$ 938,291.00		\$ 953,834.00		\$ 957,638.50		\$ 1,029,459.00
Percent Above/Below Engineer's Estimate =							-22.60%		-16.69%		-15.31%		-14.97%		-8.59%

Note: Math error denoted in bold



Bids Received June 29th, 2016 at 2 P.M.

				Conley Excavating, Inc. 1555 Gramercy Place Morris, IL 60450		J. Congdon Sewer Service, Inc. 170-A Alexandra Way Carol Stream IL 60188		Glenbrook Excavating & Concrete, Inc. 1350 N. Old Rand Road Wauconda, IL 60084		Len Cox & Sons Excavating 1203 Theodore Street Crest Hill, IL 60403		Kovilic Construction Co., Inc. 3721 N. Carnation Street Franklin Park, IL 60131	
NO.	ITEM	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT
General													
1	Storm, Sanitary, Water Structures to be Abandoned	EA	3	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
2	Abandon Existing Sewer Pipe Connection	EA	1	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
3	Pipe Connection to be Abandoned at Combined Sewer Manhole	EA	7	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,500.00
4	Select Granular Trench Backfill	CY	4,300	\$ 24.00	\$ 103,200.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 107,500.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 150,500.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 193,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 430,000.00
5	Unsuitable Soil Removal and Replacement	CY	126	\$ 40.00	\$ 5,040.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,780.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 7,560.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 12,600.00
6	Exploration Trench, 8 Ft	LF	60	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,000.00
Sanitary Sewer													
7	Sanitary Sewer Removal & Replacement, 6" PVC SDR-26, ASTM 3034	LF	288	\$ 75.00	\$ 21,600.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 27,360.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 24,480.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 43,200.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 72,000.00
8	Sanitary Sewer Removal & Replacement, 8" PVC DR-18, AWWA C-900	LF	5	\$ 150.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,250.00
9	Sanitary Sewer Removal & Replacement, 12" PVC SDR-26, ASTM 3034	LF	14	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 1,960.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 4,200.00
10	Sanitary Sewer Removal & Replacement, 16" PVC DR-25, AWWA C-905	LF	5	\$ 225.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 415.00	\$ 2,075.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,750.00
11	Sanitary Sewer Removal & Replacement, 18" PVC DR-25, AWWA C-905	LF	5	\$ 225.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,000.00
12	Sanitary Sewer, 6" PVC SDR-26, ASTM 3034	FT	325	\$ 60.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 29,250.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 27,625.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 45,500.00
13	Sanitary Sewer, 8" PVC SDR-26, ASTM 3035	FT	485	\$ 90.00	\$ 43,650.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 48,500.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 33,950.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 48,500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 72,750.00
14	Sanitary Service Tee, 8"x6" PVC SDR-26, ASTM 3034	EA	11	\$ 400.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 915.00	\$ 10,065.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 20,350.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,300.00
15	Sanitary Manhole - Type A, 4' dia.	EA	5	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 21,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
16	Combined Sewer Manhole - Brick and Mortar Storm Inverts to be Abandoned	EA	3	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
17	Inserta-tee Installation, 12"x6"	EA	2	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
18	Precast Manhole with a monolithic external drop, 4' dia.	EA	1	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
19	Filling Existing Sewer or Water Main with CLSM	CY	3	\$ 150.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 5,550.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
Storm Sewer													
20	Storm Sewer - 12" RCP CL IV	LF	388	\$ 96.00	\$ 37,248.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 36,860.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 21,340.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 19,400.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 54,320.00
21	Storm Sewer - 15" RCP CL IV	LF	228	\$ 104.00	\$ 23,712.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 22,800.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 14,820.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 12,540.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 39,900.00
22	Storm Sewer - 18" RCP CL IV	LF	116	\$ 135.00	\$ 15,660.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 12,180.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 9,280.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 6,960.00	\$ 205.00	\$ 23,780.00
23	Storm Sewer - 21" RCP CL IV	LF	59	\$ 142.00	\$ 8,378.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 7,375.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 5,310.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 3,835.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 13,865.00
24	Storm Sewer - 24" RCP CL IV	LF	1,322	\$ 131.00	\$ 173,182.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 185,080.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 165,250.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 105,760.00	\$ 265.00	\$ 350,330.00
25	Storm Sewer - 30" RCP CL IV	LF	360	\$ 203.00	\$ 73,080.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 48,600.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 34,200.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 117,000.00

				Conley Excavating, Inc. 1555 Gramercy Place Morris, IL 60450		J. Congdon Sewer Service, Inc. 170-A Alexandra Way Carol Stream IL 60188		Glenbrook Excavating & Concrete, Inc. 1350 N. Old Rand Road Wauconda, IL 60084		Len Cox & Sons Excavating 1203 Theodore Street Crest Hill, IL 60403		Kovilic Construction Co., Inc. 3721 N. Carnation Street Franklin Park, IL 60131	
NO.	ITEM	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT
26	Storm Inlet - Type A, 2' dia.	EA	6	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
27	Storm Infiltration Catch Basin, Ty B, 3' dia.	EA	11	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 38,500.00	\$ 2,345.00	\$ 25,795.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 44,000.00
28	Storm Manhole - Type D, 4' dia.	EA	12	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 66,000.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 38,400.00	\$ 2,150.00	\$ 25,800.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 60,000.00
29	Storm Manhole - Type D, 5' dia.	EA	3	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 13,800.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 18,000.00
30	Field Adjustments to Proposed Storm Structures	EA	3	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
31	Modify Existing Structure	EA	2	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
32	Sawcut and Connect Existing Storm Sewer to Proposed Structure, 24"	EA	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
33	Storm Sewer Removal and Replacement, 15" RCP CL IV	LF	10	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00
Water Main													
34	Open Cut Copper Water Service, 1"	LF	298	\$ 50.00	\$ 14,900.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 11,920.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 14,900.00	\$ 107.00	\$ 31,886.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 22,350.00
Restoration													
35	Temporary Pavement, 2"	SY	2,008	\$ 28.00	\$ 56,224.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 18,072.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 60,240.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 271,080.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 36,144.00
36	Class D Patching, 6" Binder	SY	1,627	\$ 44.00	\$ 71,588.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 89,485.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 84,604.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 73,215.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 87,858.00
37	Class D Patching, 10" Binder	SY	618	\$ 68.00	\$ 42,024.00	\$ 79.00	\$ 48,822.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 48,204.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 42,024.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 55,620.00
38	HMA Surface Course, 1-1/2"	TON	327	\$ 90.00	\$ 29,430.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 29,430.00	\$ 86.00	\$ 28,122.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 32,700.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 49,050.00
39	HMA Surface Removal, 1-1/2"	SY	1,462	\$ 4.25	\$ 6,213.50	\$ 4.00	\$ 5,848.00	\$ 3.85	\$ 5,628.70	\$ 5.00	\$ 7,310.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 26,316.00
40	PCC Drive Approach Removal & Replacement, 6"	SY	67	\$ 73.00	\$ 4,891.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 5,695.00	\$ 87.00	\$ 5,829.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 6,365.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 6,030.00
41	HMA Drive Approach Removal & Replacement, 4"	SY	130	\$ 38.00	\$ 4,940.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 5,850.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 7,150.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 7,020.00
42	Combination PCC Curb and Gutter Removal and Replacement	LF	465	\$ 35.00	\$ 16,275.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 16,275.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 14,415.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 22,320.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 23,250.00
43	PCC Sidewalk Rem. and Replace, 5"	SF	470	\$ 9.00	\$ 4,230.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 4,230.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 5,170.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 9,400.00
44	Detectable Warnings	SF	10	\$ 40.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00
45	Thermoplastic Pavement Markings, 4"	FT	320	\$ 1.50	\$ 480.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 400.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,600.00
46	Thermoplastic Pavement Markings, 6"	FT	490	\$ 2.00	\$ 980.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,470.00	\$ 1.88	\$ 921.20	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,960.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 3,430.00
47	Thermoplastic Pavement Markings, 24"	FT	180	\$ 8.25	\$ 1,485.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,700.00
48	Seeding - Aurora Mix	SY	230	\$ 4.00	\$ 920.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 2,530.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 460.00
Administration, Safety & Erosion Control													
49	Items Ordered by Engineer	Allowance	1	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 85,000.00
50	Traffic Control and Protection	LS	1	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 53,500.00	\$ 53,500.00	\$ 165,000.00	\$ 165,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
51	Inlet Protection	EACH	25	\$ 125.00	\$ 3,125.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,750.00
52	Dewatering Bag	EACH	1	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
53	Temporary Staging	CY	125	\$ 35.00	\$ 4,375.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,125.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 12,500.00
54	Non-Special Waste Disposal	CY	100	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 15,000.00
55	Special Waste Disposal	CY	25	\$ 70.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 2,125.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 12,500.00
56	Disposal Tickets to Heartland Recycling	LOADS	650	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
Addendum No. 1 - Bidder's Total Proposal for Making Entire Improvements =					\$ 1,082,830.50		\$ 1,089,217.00		\$ 1,114,643.90		\$ 1,477,480.00		\$ 1,969,523.00
Percent Above/Below Engineer's Estimate =					-3.86%		-3.29%		-1.03%		31.18%		74.87%

Note: Math error denoted in bold